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fcen (10) degrees west two hundred and ninety-six (296) feet to a point
midway betwecu meander corners numbered seventy-three (73) and
seventy-four (74).

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved March 16, 1881.

CHAPTER 276.

[8. F. No. 423.]

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE TOWN OF MOORHEAD, IN CLAY COUNTY, TO
INTIST ITS INTEREST AND SINKING FUND IN INTEREST BEARING
SECURITIES.

Thetown of Moorhead is indebted to divers parties in the
sum of five thousand dollars ($5,000) upon bonds nob due and payable
until A. D. eighteen hundred and ninefcy-nine (1899), and has in its
treasury upwards of said sum for purpose of paying the same;

Be it enacted by tie Legislature of ihe Stale of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That the board of supervisors of the town of Moorhead,
in the counby of Clay, may, by majority vote thereof, invest the
full amount of the sinking and interest fund now in the hands of th&
treasurer of said township in interest bearing securities, consisting of
county warrants and real estate mortgages due not later than January
first (1st), A. D. eighteen hundred and ninety-nine (1899).

SEXJ. 2. That all notes and mortgages securing the same so taken
shall, be drawn in favor of the town of Moorhead, and all moneys so-
invested shall be payable out of the treasury of said township only
upon the order of a majority of said board of supervisors.

SEO. 3. This act shall be in force from and after its passage.
Approved Karch 27, 1891.

CHAPTER 277.

fS. F. No. 601.1

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION EIGHT (8) AND REPEAL SECTION NINE (9)
OF CHAPTER THIRTEEN (13) OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF THE
YEAR EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-FIVE (1885), RELATING
TO THE ASSESSMENT AND EQUALIZATION OF PEOPERTY IN THE
BOROUGH OF BELLE PLAINE, IN SCOTT COUNTY.

Be it enacted ty tte Legitlattrt of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That section eight (8) of Chapter thirteen (13) of the
Special Laws of the year eighteen hundred and eighty-five (1885) be
amended by adding at the end of said section eight (8) the following:
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And thereupon the assessment books shall be returned by such clerk
of said borough to the auditor of Scott county, and the board of
equalization of said county shall equalize such assessment of property
at the same time and in the same manner as is provided by the Gen-
eral Statutes of eighteen hundred and seventy-eight (1878) and acts
amendatory thereof.

SJEO. 2. That section nine (9) of Chapter thirteen (13) of the
Special Laws of the year eighteen hundred and eighty-five (1885) be
and the same is hereby repealed.

SEO. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and. after its
passage; Provided, that nothing herein contained shall be construed
or operate to affect or in any manner invalidate any action or pro-
ceeding heretofore done or had by any officer or council in said sec-
tions named.

Approved April 1, 1891.

CHAPTER 278.

[3. F. No. 755.]

AN ACT TO LEGALIZE GRADES, SURVEYS, PROFILES AND PLATS IN
THE CITY OF SHAKOPEE, IN MINNESOTA.

Be it enacted by the Ltgtilalurc of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. All grades and surveys and the plats and profiles and
notes thereof, heretofore made under direction of the common council
of the city of Shakopee, whether made by the city surveyor of said
city or by any other snrveyor or civil engineer, and whether such
plats and profiles and notes have been filed in the office of the city
surveyor or not, and all plats, profiles and notes of surveys and grades
now on file in the office of the city recorder of said city, are hereby
legalized and made of the same force and effect as though the same
had been made and kept in strict conformity with the charter of said
city, by and in the office of the city surveyor.

SEO. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved April 14, 1891.


